Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing

Venue: Addington Raceway
Date of meeting: Monday, August 25

Club

C Mitchell & W D Smith
J McInerney

J McInerney

M Grant

McMillan

J McInerney

D MacMillan

J McInerney

RACE 1

1:25: TRACED FROM BIRTH TO ADOPTION SPRINT PBD
$2,900.00, C1, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 44224 Alex Jewel 17.28
3 46433 Homebush Jaxon 17.49
4 35555 Sozin's Royal 17.31
5 43122 Diamond Dolly 17.12
6 24346 Tiger Jane 17.41
7 66562 Homebush Phantom 17.21
8 43452 Koby Curber 17.14
9 76566 Alpha Whitey 17.39
10 47566 Homebush Ari 17.09

Diamond Dolly, Alex Jewel, Koby Curber

J McInerney

RACE 2

1:44: BALCAIRN STOCK FOODS & PET SUPPLIES LTD SPRINT PBD
$2,900.00, C1, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 61124 Salted Caramel 17.37 J McInerney
3 66275 Homebush Apollo 17.69 J McInerney
4 15432 Daisy Lu 17.41 R Casey

5 46643 Hilton Dots 17.55 C Anderson
6 35532 Know Gloating 17.30 G Cleeve

7 17462 Go Peters 17.24 Wales

8 35525 Homebush Richie 17.00 J McInerney
9 76566 Alpha Whitey 17.39 J McInerney
10 54767 Homebush Allison 17.49 J McInerney
Salted Caramel, Daisy Lu, Go Peters

RACE 3

2:02: HAPPY BIRTHDAY TONY MUSIC SPRINT PBD

$2,900.00, C1, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 46443 Homebush Cinder 17.38 J McInerney
3 56764 Dynamite Dollars 17.26 D Voyce

4 44445 Flawless Chatter 17.36 J McInerney
5 77544 Homebush Louis nwtd J McInerney
6 6X635 Impressive E1f 17.20 J McInerney
7 16562 Little Jean 17.18 C Healey

8 22333 She's Gorgeous 17.04 G Cleeve

9 76566 Alpha Whitey 17.39 J McInerney
10 47566 Homebush Ari 17.09 J McInerney
She's Gorgeous, Homebush Louis, Flawless Chatter

RACE 4

2:19: SUCK IT UP LTD DASH PBD

$2,900.00, C1, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 46654 Homebush Molly 17.56 J McInerney
3 63336 Impressive Nixon 17.33 J McInerney
4 43451 Star Boys Shout 17.12 D Roberts

5 86574 Homebush Charlie 17.46 J McInerney
6 74653 Hilton Curry 17.34 C Anderson
7 76523 Pukeko Dot nwtd Healey

8 15543 Hot Little Lucy 17.34 B Middlewood
9 76566 Alpha Whitey 17.39 J McInerney
10 54767 Homebush Allison 17.49 J McInerney

Star Boys Shout, Impressive Nixon,

RACE 5

2:35: LADY WIGRAM RETIREMENT VILLAGE SPRINT
$2,900.00, C1, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 52513 Prussian Doll 17.51
3 43525 Homebush Bluey 17.29
4 53527 Vodka Gile 17.25
5 22137 Homebush Venom 17.52
6 65744 Ruby Red Dress 17.18
7 165 Big Divot 17.57
8 34754 Kylie Baxter 17.09
9 76566 Alpha Whitey 17.39
10 47566 Homebush Ari 17.09
Homebush Venom, Prussian Doll, Big Divot
RACE 6

2:52: RED SNAPPER SEAFOOD SUMNER STAKES
$4,100.00, C1, 525m

1 Box Vacant

2 Box Vacant

3 37552 Radio Ramsay nwtd
4 22484 Rosapenna nwtd
5 38644 Broadway Jazz 30.19
6 34323 Wingatui Wizard 30.78
7 43657 Go Briar 30.38
8 21 Opawa Rachel 30.52

Opawa Rachel, Broadway Jazz,

Wingatui Wizard

Hot Little Lucy

PBD

Middlewood
McInerney
Cleeve
McInerney
McInerney
Voyce
McInerney
McInerney
McInerney

U ngw

D Voyce
D Voyce
L Waretini
D Voyce
J Dunn
Wales



RACE 7

3:12: GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND STAKES FINAL
$4,100.00, C1f, 525m

1 72437 Max Effort 30.66
2 42145 Explorer Boots 30.69
3 34221 Glasses 30.44
4 44446 Opawa Scarlet nwtd
5 144 Opawa Mark 30.38
6 12172 Mouth Of Mosgiel 30.58
7 58568 Paw Zentra 30.29
8 22113 Chadwell 30.74
Glasses, Mouth Of Mosgiel, Chadwell

RACE 8

3:27: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD

$2,900.00, C1, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 46644 Homebush Harper 17.40
3 57645 Homebush Locke 17.27
4 84555 Hurunui Rose 17.43
5 6X232 Queen Of Shadows 17.33
6 51264 Adobe Soul 17.38
7 33242 Curly's Doll 17.41
8 32221 Little Miss Lu 17.22
9 76566 Alpha Whitey 17.39
10 54767 Homebush Allison 17.49
Queen Of Shadows, Little Miss Lu, Adobe Soul
RACE 9

3:47: AMBER CLEANING SERVICES SPRINT PBD
$2,900.00, C1, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 67763 Big Time Cruiser 17.47
3 75746 Homebush Dove 17.16
4 311 Turn Step 17.41
5 57533 Homebush Nelly 17.55
6 43627 Impressive Enzo 17.18
7 63776 Kate Baxter 17.23
8 21756 Wow Wow 17.29
9 76566 Alpha Whitey 17.39
10 47566 Homebush Ari 17.09
Turn Step, Impressive Enzo, Big Time Cruiser
RACE 10

4:07: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD

$2,900.00, C1, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 33352 Homebush Chloe 17.15
3 64743 Norrisa Jewel 17.32
4 63677 Golden Strike 17.22
5 62211 Gotcha Jasper 17.06
6 66656 Homebush Lennon 16.98
7 75752 Homebush Heleena 17.29
8 31875 Explorer Tiko 17.25
9 76566 Alpha Whitey 17.39
10 54767 Homebush Allison 17.49

Gotcha Jasper, Explorer Tiko,

Homebush Chloe

G Cleeve

D Fahey & K Wyllie
D Fahey & K Wyllie
Wales

Wales

D Voyce

A Roberts

D Fahey & K Wyllie

McInerney
McInerney
McInerney
Bradshaw
Roberts &
Dempsey
Voyce
McInerney
McInerney

J Johnson
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Kingston
McInerney
Waretini
McInerney
McInerney
McInerney
Middlewood
McInerney
McInerney
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J McInerney
A Roberts

J McInerney
Weir

J McInerney
J McInerney
L Waretini
J McInerney
J McInerney

PBD

McInerney
Kingston
Waretini
McInerney
McInerney
McInerney
Fahey & K
Roberts &
Cleeve

Wyllie
J Johnson
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McInerney

Bradshaw

Voyce

Roberts

McInerney
McInerney

Waretini

Roberts & J Johnson

RACE 11

4:27: RACING AGAIN THURSDAY 28 AUGUST SPRINT
$3,200.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 74753 Homebush Rocket GS 17.10
3 42234 Big Time Loch nwtd
4 17355 Jingles Do Well GS 17.22
5 X2342 Will Watch 17.06
6 837X4 Mitcham Andy GS 17.12
7 F1577 Homebush Delight GS 17.11
8 1111T Opawa April 16.81
9 11155 Bubbles Tonight 16.78
10 16233 Keyara 16.89
Opawa April, Big Time Loch, Will Watch

RACE 12

4:47: $159.2 MILLION CONTRIBUTED TO THE ECONOMY DASH PBD
$3,200.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 65141 Homebush Jack 17.30
3 74672 Road Rage Roger GS 17.21
4 56312 No Show Sam 17.24
5 31112 Paw Zachary 16.85
6 56177 Homebush Stumpy GS 17.26
7 38536 Back Chat Bailey GS 17.04
8 76736 Opawa Putin GS 17.17
9 11155 Bubbles Tonight 16.78
10 16233 Keyara 16.89

Paw Zachary, No Show Sam,

Kennelling times:

Homebush Jack
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Cleeve

OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 8-10 BETWEEN 1.58 & 2.13pm
OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 11 - 12 BETWEEN 2.48 & 3.03pm

RIB Steward ELYSHA DE RYDEL



Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club
Venue: Addington Raceway

Date of meeting: Friday, August 22
RACE 1
12:05: TRACED FROM BIRTH TO ADOPTION STAKES
$4,300.00, CO, 525m
1 28232 It's Okay nwtd D Fahey & K
2 Opawa Emily fstd J Dunn
3 4X4X Opawa Caramel nwtd D Fahey & K
4 24222 Opawa Scooter nwtd Wales
5 43 Jeddy Spaghetti nwtd D Fahey & K
6 37 Opawa Duke nwtd Wales
7 45 Opawa Joseph nwtd Wales
8 5X Something Bold fstd D Fahey & K
9 666 Opawa Archie nwtd Wales
Opawa Scooter, It's Okay, Jeddy Spaghetti
RACE 2
12:22: PERERA REHOMING KENNELS DASH PBD
$2,800.00, CO, 295m

1 D Box Vacant
2 57567 Homebush Mia nwtd J McInerney
3 45447 Elite Oreo nwtd J McInerney
4 46455 Homebush Sobers nwtd J McInerney
5 75437 Mayfield Liberty nwtd R Breen
6 3433 Ultra Instinct nwtd M Roberts &
7 52235 Black Bill nwtd M Dempsey
8 64233 Hilton Hustler nwtd C Anderson
9 35466 Jumping Juliet nwtd J McInerney
10 Queen Luna fstd J M Lane &
Ultra Instinct, Black Bill, Hilton Hustler
RACE 3
12:40: KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION DASH PBD
$2,800.00, CO, 295m

1 D Box Vacant
2 674 Mitcham Lauren nwtd J McInerney
3 46656 Mayfield Be Back fstd R Breen
4 73524 No Control nwtd G Cleeve
5 6 Au Fait nwtd J Dunn
6 44 Another Love nwtd J McInerney
7 34342 Mayfield Splash nwtd R Breen
8 37526 Homebush Husk nwtd J McInerney
9 35466 Jumping Juliet nwtd J McInerney
10 55764 Homebush Romilly nwtd J McInerney

Mayfield Splash, No Control, Au Fait

RACE 4
12:58: NIGHTRAVE REHOMING VISIT NIGHTRAVE.CO.NZ SPRINT PB
$2,800.00, CO, 295m

1 D Box Vacant
2 6 Mayfield Ginger nwtd R Breen
3 Mitcham Renae fstd J McInerney
4 65552 Mayfield Conquer nwtd R Breen
5 65664 Pumpkin Spice nwtd J McInerney
6 55735 Spitfire May nwtd Hart
7 36473 Phoenix Fagan nwtd B Middlewood
8 777 Homebush Minty nwtd J McInerney
9 35466 Jumping Juliet nwtd J McInerney
10 Queen Luna fstd J M Lane &

Mayfield Conquer, Phoenix Fagan, Spitfire May

Wyllie
Wyllie

Wyllie

Wyllie

J Johnson

J L Farge

D

J L Farge

RACE 5
1:15: THE BRICKWORKS BAR & RESTAURANT SPRINT FINAL PBD
$2,800.00, COf, 295m
1 5423 Revolving Door nwtd D Roberts
2 43451 Star Boys Shout 17.12 D Roberts
3 52 Homebush Tink nwtd J McInerney
4 52382 Our Sara nwtd Wales
5 21 One Up 17.23 D Fahey & K Wyllie
6 63232 Puketa Fire nwtd Hart
7 55643 Hopes Are High nwtd A Lee
8 371 Beau View Luca 17.58 J M Lane & J L Farge
9 3433 Ultra Instinct nwtd M Roberts & J Johnson
10 73524 No Control nwtd G Cleeve
Star Boys Shout, One Up, Beau View Luca
RACE 6
1:32: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP STAKES FINAL
$4,400.00, C2f, 525m
1 D Box Vacant
2 64533 Strawberry Girl nwtd A Bradshaw



3
4
5
6
7
8
M

T7X24
45438
12812
TTTX1
12112
35553

RACE 7
50: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT HEAT 1 PBD
$3,000.00, C2g, 295m

1:

O J oUW

9

10 67777
Opawa Enya,

1
31533
22433
37624
45567
77531
64335
14636
54777

RACE 8
08: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT HEAT 2 PBD
$3,000.00, C2g, 295m

2:

W ~J oUW

9

10 67777
Gotcha Sunny,

1
52321
27114
63143
34F62
34264
71323
76476
54777

RACE 9
27: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT HEAT 3 PBD
$3,000.00, C2g, 295m

2:

W J o0 W

9

10 67777
Welly Wally,

1
12211
44454
15455
23244
65626
54251
17576
54777

RACE 10

2:

44: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT HEAT 4

Paw Gunner
Eagle Eye
Magic Jonty
Miss Millbrook
Opawa Hass
Jupiter Blue

iss Millbrook, Opawa Hass,

D Box Vacant
Claws In Krypton
Opawa Enya
Diamond Emma
Not Dark Yet
Marty Baxter
Know Daisy
Eight Bells
Homebush Mitch

Homebush Gracen

D Box Vacant
Gotcha Sunny
Claws In Brick
Mitcham Roxy
Apollo Bale
Go Ruby
Sideline Sasha
All Potential
Homebush Mitch

Homebush Gracen

D Box Vacant
Gotcha Winnie
Know Kora
Side Eye
One Stocking
Opawa Izzy
Welly Wally
Homebush Rosa
Homebush Mitch

Homebush Gracen

$3,000.00, C2gq, 295m

O J oUW

9

10 67777
All Too Soon,

1
11255
22157
25672
53444
53632
32231
26327
54777

RACE 11

3:

00: RACING AGAIN MONDAY 25TH AUGUST

D Box Vacant
Homebush Nala
Sweet Morgan
Little Bean
Go Flyer
Party Bus
All Too Soon
Bolt
Homebush Mitch

Homebush Gracen

$3,000.00, C2, 295m

W J o Ul W

9

10 67777
Diamond Alice,

1
63625
11613
42522
32366
54156
31165
T77X6
54777

RACE 12

D Box Vacant
Mellon Collie
Diamond Alice
Lovers Meeting
What Potential
Homebush Baby
Mayfield Warrior
Homebush Ben
Homebush Mitch

Homebush Gracen

Claws In Krypton,

Sideline Sasha,

Gotcha Winnie,

Homebush Nala,

Mayfield Warrior,

Magic Jonty

17.
17.
17.
17.
17.
17.
17.
17

17
17
17.
17.
17
17.
17
17

.42
17.49
Marty Baxter

.22
.24

03
07

.50

17

.06
.42
17.49
Claws In Brick

A Roberts

D Roberts

D Voyce

D Voyce

D Fahey & K Wyllie
Hart

Roberts & J Johnson
Dunn

Grant

Bradshaw

McInerney

Cleeve

McInerney

McInerney
J McInerney

W ogrRgx

Weir

M Roberts & J Johnson
J McInerney

A Roberts

J M Lane & J L Farge
J McInerney

G Cleeve

J McInerney

J McInerney

17.03 Weir

16.94 G Cleeve
17.17 J McInerney
17.19 A Bradshaw
16.90 L Waretini
17.00 Hart

17.19 J McInerney
17.42 J McInerney
17.49 J McInerney

PBD

17.14 J McInerney
17.37 S Cleeve
17.18 G Cleeve
17.28 L Waretini
17.14 A Bradshaw
17.22 A Lee

17.19 Hart

17.42 J McInerney
17.49 J McInerney

SPRINT PBD

17.14 A Lee

17.20 M Grant
17.40 A Lee

17.23 G Cleeve
17.50 J McInerney

fstd R Breen
17.00 J McInerney
17.42 J McInerney
17.49 J McInerney

Potential



3:17: $159.2 MILLION CONTRIBUTED TO THE ECONOMY DASH PBD
$3,200.00, C3, 295m

1 D Box Vacant
2 42234 Big Time Loch nwtd D Kingston
3 X2342 Will Watch 17.06 J McInerney
4 31112 Paw Zachary 16.85 A Roberts
5 51723 Mr. Chippewa 17.18 C Healey
6 11642 Vili Vroom Vroom 17.06 Hart
7 55314 Curly Junior 17.15 M Dempsey
8 62715 Homebush Banksy 16.98 J McInerney
9 73624 Donatello Jewel 17.00 A Roberts
10 71575 Gotcha Chester 17.16 TWeir

Paw Zachary, Curly Junior, Mr. Chippewa

Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 8 - 10 BETWEEN 12.35 & 12.50PM OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 11-12 BETWEEN
1.10 - 1.25PM RIB STEWARD S WALLIS

Legend : nwd - Not won distance
: fsdt - First race distance track
X - Not raced 3 months

Time - Best for distance at track



