

Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club

Venue: Addington Raceway

Date of meeting: Monday, August 25

RACE 1

1:25: TRACED FROM BIRTH TO ADOPTION SPRINT PBD

\$2,900.00, Cl, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	44224 Alex Jewel	17.28	C Mitchell & W D Smith
3	46433 Homebush Jaxon	17.49	J McInerney
4	35555 Sozin's Royal	17.31	J McInerney
5	43122 Diamond Dolly	17.12	M Grant
6	24346 Tiger Jane	17.41	McMillan
7	66562 Homebush Phantom	17.21	J McInerney
8	43452 Koby Curber	17.14	D MacMillan
9	76566 Alpha Whitey	17.39	J McInerney
10	47566 Homebush Ari	17.09	J McInerney

Diamond Dolly, Alex Jewel, Koby Curber

RACE 2

1:44: BALCAIRN STOCK FOODS & PET SUPPLIES LTD SPRINT PBD

\$2,900.00, Cl, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	61124 Salted Caramel	17.37	J McInerney
3	66275 Homebush Apollo	17.69	J McInerney
4	15432 Daisy Lu	17.41	R Casey
5	46643 Hilton Dots	17.55	C Anderson
6	35532 Know Gloating	17.30	G Cleeve
7	17462 Go Peters	17.24	Wales
8	35525 Homebush Richie	17.00	J McInerney
9	76566 Alpha Whitey	17.39	J McInerney
10	54767 Homebush Allison	17.49	J McInerney

Salted Caramel, Daisy Lu, Go Peters

RACE 3

2:02: HAPPY BIRTHDAY TONY MUSIC SPRINT PBD

\$2,900.00, Cl, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	46443 Homebush Cinder	17.38	J McInerney
3	56764 Dynamite Dollars	17.26	D Voyce
4	44445 Flawless Chatter	17.36	J McInerney
5	77544 Homebush Louis	nwtd	J McInerney
6	6X635 Impressive Elf	17.20	J McInerney
7	16562 Little Jean	17.18	C Healey
8	22333 She's Gorgeous	17.04	G Cleeve
9	76566 Alpha Whitey	17.39	J McInerney
10	47566 Homebush Ari	17.09	J McInerney

She's Gorgeous, Homebush Louis, Flawless Chatter

RACE 4

2:19: SUCK IT UP LTD DASH PBD

\$2,900.00, Cl, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	46654 Homebush Molly	17.56	J McInerney
3	63336 Impressive Nixon	17.33	J McInerney
4	43451 Star Boys Shout	17.12	D Roberts
5	86574 Homebush Charlie	17.46	J McInerney
6	74653 Hilton Curry	17.34	C Anderson
7	76523 Pukeko Dot	nwtd	Healey
8	15543 Hot Little Lucy	17.34	B Middlewood
9	76566 Alpha Whitey	17.39	J McInerney
10	54767 Homebush Allison	17.49	J McInerney

Star Boys Shout, Impressive Nixon, Hot Little Lucy

RACE 5

2:35: LADY WIGRAM RETIREMENT VILLAGE SPRINT PBD

\$2,900.00, Cl, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	52513 Prussian Doll	17.51	B Middlewood
3	43525 Homebush Bluey	17.29	J McInerney
4	53527 Vodka Gile	17.25	S Cleeve
5	22137 Homebush Venom	17.52	J McInerney
6	65744 Ruby Red Dress	17.18	J McInerney
7	165 Big Divot	17.57	D Voyce
8	34754 Kylie Baxter	17.09	J McInerney
9	76566 Alpha Whitey	17.39	J McInerney
10	47566 Homebush Ari	17.09	J McInerney

Homebush Venom, Prussian Doll, Big Divot

RACE 6

2:52: RED SNAPPER SEAFOOD SUMNER STAKES

\$4,100.00, Cl, 525m

1	Box Vacant		
2	Box Vacant		
3	37552 Radio Ramsay	nwtd	D Voyce
4	22484 Rosapenna	nwtd	D Voyce
5	38644 Broadway Jazz	30.19	L Waretini
6	34323 Wingatui Wizard	30.78	D Voyce
7	43657 Go Briar	30.38	J Dunn
8	21 Opawa Rachel	30.52	Wales

Opawa Rachel, Broadway Jazz, Wingatui Wizard

RACE 7

3:12: GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND STAKES FINAL

\$4,100.00, Clf, 525m

1	72437	Max Effort	30.66	G Cleeve
2	42145	Explorer Boots	30.69	D Fahey & K Wyllie
3	34221	Glasses	30.44	D Fahey & K Wyllie
4	44446	Opawa Scarlet	nwtd	Wales
5	144	Opawa Mark	30.38	Wales
6	12172	Mouth Of Mosgiel	30.58	D Voyce
7	58568	Paw Zentra	30.29	A Roberts
8	22113	Chadwell	30.74	D Fahey & K Wyllie

Glasses, Mouth Of Mosgiel, Chadwell

RACE 8

3:27: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD

\$2,900.00, Cl, 295m

1		Box Vacant		
2	46644	Homebush Harper	17.40	J McInerney
3	57645	Homebush Locke	17.27	J McInerney
4	84555	Hurunui Rose	17.43	J McInerney
5	6X232	Queen Of Shadows	17.33	A Bradshaw
6	51264	Adobe Soul	17.38	M Roberts & J Johnson
7	33242	Curly's Doll	17.41	M Dempsey
8	32221	Little Miss Lu	17.22	D Voyce
9	76566	Alpha Whitey	17.39	J McInerney
10	54767	Homebush Allison	17.49	J McInerney

Queen Of Shadows, Little Miss Lu, Adobe Soul

RACE 9

3:47: AMBER CLEANING SERVICES SPRINT PBD

\$2,900.00, Cl, 295m

1		Box Vacant		
2	67763	Big Time Cruiser	17.47	D Kingston
3	75746	Homebush Dove	17.16	J McInerney
4	311	Turn Step	17.41	L Waretini
5	57533	Homebush Nelly	17.55	J McInerney
6	43627	Impressive Enzo	17.18	J McInerney
7	63776	Kate Baxter	17.23	J McInerney
8	21756	Wow Wow	17.29	B Middlewood
9	76566	Alpha Whitey	17.39	J McInerney
10	47566	Homebush Ari	17.09	J McInerney

Turn Step, Impressive Enzo, Big Time Cruiser

RACE 10

4:07: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD

\$2,900.00, Cl, 295m

1		Box Vacant		
2	33352	Homebush Chloe	17.15	J McInerney
3	64743	Norrisa Jewel	17.32	A Roberts
4	63677	Golden Strike	17.22	J McInerney
5	62211	Gotcha Jasper	17.06	Weir
6	66656	Homebush Lennon	16.98	J McInerney
7	75752	Homebush Heleena	17.29	J McInerney
8	31875	Explorer Tiko	17.25	L Waretini
9	76566	Alpha Whitey	17.39	J McInerney
10	54767	Homebush Allison	17.49	J McInerney

Gotcha Jasper, Explorer Tiko, Homebush Chloe

RACE 11

4:27: RACING AGAIN THURSDAY 28 AUGUST SPRINT PBD

\$3,200.00, C3, 295m

1		Box Vacant			
2	74753	Homebush Rocket	GS	17.10	J McInerney
3	42234	Big Time Loch	nwtd		D Kingston
4	17355	Jingles Do Well	GS	17.22	L Waretini
5	X2342	Will Watch		17.06	J McInerney
6	837X4	Mitcham Andy	GS	17.12	J McInerney
7	F1577	Homebush Delight	GS	17.11	J McInerney
8	1111T	Opawa April		16.81	D Fahey & K Wyllie
9	11155	Bubbles Tonight		16.78	M Roberts & J Johnson
10	16233	Keyara		16.89	G Cleeve

Opawa April, Big Time Loch, Will Watch

RACE 12

4:47: \$159.2 MILLION CONTRIBUTED TO THE ECONOMY DASH PBD

\$3,200.00, C3, 295m

1		Box Vacant			
2	65141	Homebush Jack		17.30	J McInerney
3	74672	Road Rage Roger	GS	17.21	A Bradshaw
4	56312	No Show Sam		17.24	D Voyce
5	31112	Paw Zachary		16.85	A Roberts
6	56177	Homebush Stumpy	GS	17.26	J McInerney
7	38536	Back Chat Bailey	GS	17.04	J McInerney
8	76736	Opawa Putin	GS	17.17	L Waretini
9	11155	Bubbles Tonight		16.78	M Roberts & J Johnson
10	16233	Keyara		16.89	G Cleeve

Paw Zachary, No Show Sam, Homebush Jack

Kennelling times:

OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 8-10 BETWEEN 1.58 & 2.13pm

OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 11 - 12 BETWEEN 2.48 & 3.03pm

RIB Steward ELYSHA DE RYDEL

Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club
Venue: Addington Raceway
Date of meeting: Friday, August 22

RACE 1

12:05: TRACED FROM BIRTH TO ADOPTION STAKES

\$4,300.00, C0, 525m

1	28232	It's Okay	nwt	D Fahey & K Wyllie
2		Opawa Emily	fstd	J Dunn
3	4X4X	Opawa Caramel	nwt	D Fahey & K Wyllie
4	24222	Opawa Scooter	nwt	Wales
5	43	Jeddy Spaghetti	nwt	D Fahey & K Wyllie
6	37	Opawa Duke	nwt	Wales
7	45	Opawa Joseph	nwt	Wales
8	5X	Something Bold	fstd	D Fahey & K Wyllie
9	666	Opawa Archie	nwt	Wales

Opawa Scooter, It's Okay, Jeddy Spaghetti

RACE 2

12:22: PERERA REHOMING KENNELS DASH PBD

\$2,800.00, C0, 295m

1		D Box Vacant		
2	57567	Homebush Mia	nwt	J McInerney
3	45447	Elite Oreo	nwt	J McInerney
4	46455	Homebush Sobers	nwt	J McInerney
5	75437	Mayfield Liberty	nwt	R Breen
6	3433	Ultra Instinct	nwt	M Roberts & J Johnson
7	52235	Black Bill	nwt	M Dempsey
8	64233	Hilton Hustler	nwt	C Anderson
9	35466	Jumping Juliet	nwt	J McInerney
10		Queen Luna	fstd	J M Lane & J L Farge

Ultra Instinct, Black Bill, Hilton Hustler

RACE 3

12:40: KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION DASH PBD

\$2,800.00, C0, 295m

1		D Box Vacant		
2	674	Mitcham Lauren	nwt	J McInerney
3	46656	Mayfield Be Back	fstd	R Breen
4	73524	No Control	nwt	G Cleeve
5	6	Au Fait	nwt	J Dunn
6	44	Another Love	nwt	J McInerney
7	34342	Mayfield Splash	nwt	R Breen
8	37526	Homebush Husk	nwt	J McInerney
9	35466	Jumping Juliet	nwt	J McInerney
10	55764	Homebush Romilly	nwt	J McInerney

Mayfield Splash, No Control, Au Fait

RACE 4

12:58: NIGHTRAVE REHOMING VISIT NIGHTRAVE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD

\$2,800.00, C0, 295m

1		D Box Vacant		
2	6	Mayfield Ginger	nwt	R Breen
3		Mitcham Renae	fstd	J McInerney
4	65552	Mayfield Conquer	nwt	R Breen
5	65664	Pumpkin Spice	nwt	J McInerney
6	55735	Spitfire May	nwt	Hart
7	36473	Phoenix Fagan	nwt	B Middlewood
8	777	Homebush Minty	nwt	J McInerney
9	35466	Jumping Juliet	nwt	J McInerney
10		Queen Luna	fstd	J M Lane & J L Farge

Mayfield Conquer, Phoenix Fagan, Spitfire May

RACE 5

1:15: THE BRICKWORKS BAR & RESTAURANT SPRINT FINAL PBD

\$2,800.00, C0f, 295m

1	5423	Revolving Door	nwt	D Roberts
2	43451	Star Boys Shout	17.12	D Roberts
3	52	Homebush Tink	nwt	J McInerney
4	52382	Our Sara	nwt	Wales
5	21	One Up	17.23	D Fahey & K Wyllie
6	63232	Puketa Fire	nwt	Hart
7	55643	Hopes Are High	nwt	A Lee
8	371	Beau View Luca	17.58	J M Lane & J L Farge
9	3433	Ultra Instinct	nwt	M Roberts & J Johnson
10	73524	No Control	nwt	G Cleeve

Star Boys Shout, One Up, Beau View Luca

RACE 6

1:32: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP STAKES FINAL

\$4,400.00, C2f, 525m

1		D Box Vacant		
2	64533	Strawberry Girl	nwt	A Bradshaw

3	77X24	Paw Gunner	nwtd	A Roberts
4	45438	Eagle Eye	30.22	D Roberts
5	12812	Magic Jonty	30.53	D Voyce
6	777X1	Miss Millbrook	30.39	D Voyce
7	12112	Opawa Hass	30.33	D Fahey & K Wyllie
8	35553	Jupiter Blue	30.57	Hart

Miss Millbrook, Opawa Hass, Magic Jonty

RACE 7

1:50: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT HEAT 1 PBD

\$3,000.00, C2q, 295m

1	D	Box Vacant		
2	31533	Claws In Krypton	17.21	M Roberts & J Johnson
3	22433	Opawa Enya	17.24	J Dunn
4	37624	Diamond Emma	17.27	M Grant
5	45567	Not Dark Yet	17.08	A Bradshaw
6	77531	Marty Baxter	17.08	J McInerney
7	64335	Know Daisy	17.12	G Cleeve
8	14636	Eight Bells	17.19	B McInerney
9	54777	Homebush Mitch	17.42	J McInerney
10	67777	Homebush Gracen	17.49	J McInerney

Opawa Enya, Claws In Krypton, Marty Baxter

RACE 8

2:08: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT HEAT 2 PBD

\$3,000.00, C2q, 295m

1	D	Box Vacant		
2	52321	Gotcha Sunny	17.22	Weir
3	27114	Claws In Brick	17.24	M Roberts & J Johnson
4	63143	Mitcham Roxy	17.03	J McInerney
5	34F62	Apollo Bale	17.07	A Roberts
6	34264	Go Ruby	17.50	J M Lane & J L Farge
7	71323	Sideline Sasha	17.17	J McInerney
8	76476	All Potential	17.06	G Cleeve
9	54777	Homebush Mitch	17.42	J McInerney
10	67777	Homebush Gracen	17.49	J McInerney

Gotcha Sunny, Sideline Sasha, Claws In Brick

RACE 9

2:27: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT HEAT 3 PBD

\$3,000.00, C2q, 295m

1	D	Box Vacant		
2	12211	Gotcha Winnie	17.03	Weir
3	44454	Know Kora	16.94	G Cleeve
4	15455	Side Eye	17.17	J McInerney
5	23244	One Stocking	17.19	A Bradshaw
6	65626	Opawa Izzy	16.90	L Waretini
7	54251	Welly Wally	17.00	Hart
8	17576	Homebush Rosa	17.19	J McInerney
9	54777	Homebush Mitch	17.42	J McInerney
10	67777	Homebush Gracen	17.49	J McInerney

Welly Wally, Gotcha Winnie, Know Kora

RACE 10

2:44: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT HEAT 4 PBD

\$3,000.00, C2q, 295m

1	D	Box Vacant		
2	11255	Homebush Nala	17.14	J McInerney
3	22157	Sweet Morgan	17.37	S Cleeve
4	25672	Little Bean	17.18	G Cleeve
5	53444	Go Flyer	17.28	L Waretini
6	53632	Party Bus	17.14	A Bradshaw
7	32231	All Too Soon	17.22	A Lee
8	26327	Bolt	17.19	Hart
9	54777	Homebush Mitch	17.42	J McInerney
10	67777	Homebush Gracen	17.49	J McInerney

All Too Soon, Homebush Nala, Go Flyer

RACE 11

3:00: RACING AGAIN MONDAY 25TH AUGUST SPRINT PBD

\$3,000.00, C2, 295m

1	D	Box Vacant		
2	63625	Mellon Collie	17.14	A Lee
3	11613	Diamond Alice	17.20	M Grant
4	42522	Lovers Meeting	17.40	A Lee
5	32366	What Potential	17.23	G Cleeve
6	54156	Homebush Baby	17.50	J McInerney
7	31165	Mayfield Warrior	fstd	R Breen
8	777X6	Homebush Ben	17.00	J McInerney
9	54777	Homebush Mitch	17.42	J McInerney
10	67777	Homebush Gracen	17.49	J McInerney

Diamond Alice, Mayfield Warrior, What Potential

RACE 12

3:17: \$159.2 MILLION CONTRIBUTED TO THE ECONOMY DASH PBD
\$3,200.00, C3, 295m

1	D Box Vacant		
2	42234 Big Time Loch	nwd	D Kingston
3	X2342 Will Watch	17.06	J McInerney
4	31112 Paw Zachary	16.85	A Roberts
5	51723 Mr. Chippewa	17.18	C Healey
6	11642 Vili Vroom Vroom	17.06	Hart
7	55314 Curly Junior	17.15	M Dempsey
8	62715 Homebush Banksy	16.98	J McInerney
9	73624 Donatello Jewel	17.00	A Roberts
10	71575 Gotcha Chester	17.16	Weir

Paw Zachary, Curly Junior, Mr. Chippewa

Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 8 - 10 BETWEEN 12.35 & 12.50PM OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 11-12 BETWEEN 1.10 - 1.25PM RIB STEWARD S WALLIS

Legend : nwd - Not won distance
: fsdt - First race distance track
: x - Not raced 3 months
: Time - Best for distance at track